Specifications subject to change without notice.
Fig. 1 —Sizes 18K, 18K HH, 24K, 24K HH, 30K,
30K HH, 36K
Fig. 2 —Sizes 36K HH, 48K, 48K HH, 60K, 60K HH
NOTES: Read the entire instruction manual before
starting the installation.
Images are for illustration purposes only. Actual models
may differ slightly.

Table 2 lists the units covered in this document.
Table 2 — Unit Sizes
PART
NO. PART NAME QTY.
1 Outdoor unit 1
- Literature package including installation instructions 1
- Mounting pads for the outdoor unit (helps with vibration
prevention during unit operation) 4
- Drain Joint 1
- Drain Hose 1
- Flare to Braze Adapter 2
- Suction Line Reducer 1
CBP
SYSTEM TONS BTUH VOLTAGE -
PHASE OUTDOOR MODEL
1.50 18,000 208/230-1 DLCURAH18AAK
1.50 18,000 208/230-1 DLCURAH18ABK
2.00 24,000 208/230-1 DLCURAH24AAK
2.00 24,000 208/230-1 DLCURAH24ABK
2.50 30,000 208/230-1 DLCURAH30AAK
2.50 30,000 208/230-1 DLCURAH30ABK
3.00 36,000 208/230-1 DLCURAH36AAK
3.00 36,000 208/230-1 DLCURAH36ABK
4.00 48,000 208/230-1 DLCURAH48AAK
4.00 48,000 208/230-1 DLCURAH48ABK
5.00 60,000 208/230-1 DLCURAH60AAK
5.00 60,000 208/230-1 DLCURAH60ABK
DLCURA: Installation Instructions
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
4
DIMENSIONS